

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0438, Version: 2

Subject: Jack London Improvement District Of 2023
From: Economic And Workforce Development Department
Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Making A
Determination Regarding Any Protests Received For The Jack London Improvement District Of 2023 (Jack London BID 2023), Approving The Jack London BID 2023 Management Plan, Approving The Assessments
For The Jack London BID 2023, Directing Recording Of The Proposed Assessment District Boundary
Description, Establishing The Jack London Improvement District Of 2023, And Appointing The Advisory
Board For The Jack London BID 2023